

Consumer Scotland Act 2020 2020 asp 11

PART 1

CONSUMER SCOTLAND

Establishment

1 Consumer Scotland

- (1) A body corporate to be known as Consumer Scotland (in Gaelic, Luchd-Cleachdaidh Alba) is established.
- (2) Consumer Scotland has the functions conferred on it by or under this Act and any other enactment.
- (3) Schedule 1 makes further provision about the status, membership, procedures and powers of Consumer Scotland.

Commencement Information

II S. 1 in force at 1.4.2022 by S.S.I. 2021/464, reg. 2

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Consumer Scotland Act 2020, Section 1.